in sccordanta with
Rule 341 of the

AMO7

4

Insolvency Ergland &
WidlsINe Notice of creditor's decision on Companies House
administrator’s proposals
L
ADB 13/02/2020 #13
COMPANIES HOUSE
Company details -
companynumber |0 [4[5]3[7[ 6] 1] 5 g MO torin
Company name infull {3 G Limited boid biack capitals.
! Administrator's name
Full forenamels} David
Sumame Smithson
E Administrator’s address
E:!—ﬂding name/number§ aonard Curtis
Street 2nd Floor
10 Queen Square
Past town Bristal
County/Region
Posteote [Bis{t] {4 falp|
Country
Administrator’s name ©
Fult forenamels) Andrew .oummmm
Sumame BGCkiﬂgham another atiministratoe.
5 ) Administrator's address ©
Bulting neme/number ] Leonard Curtis 'mm = sbout
Street 2nd Floor another adminfstrator.
40 Queen Square
Post town Bristol
CountyfRegion
Pestcode B[s[1] Ta[alP]|
Country |

04/17 Vearsion 1.0




AMO7

Notice of creditor’s decision on administrator's proposals

I Purpose of procedure or meeting
initial Creditors’ Declsion by Correspondence Pursuant to
Paragraph 51 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986
and Rule 3/38 of the Insolvency (England and Wales)
rules 2018
Description of procedure or meeting®
wh victual
Correspondence ° mm A or physical
procadura {pleasa describe), or
deemed consent.
u Address of meeting
If a meeting was held at a physical location, give the address below.
Building name/number
Street
Post towm
County/Reglon
Postcode l T
Courtry l

0417 Varsion 1.0



AMO7

Notice of greditor's decision on administratot’s proposals

Other platform for decision procedure or meeting®

©if a mesting was not held at {ar
the declsion pracadive was nat
uneleriaken ot) a physical Yocation,
toll us what means were ined—dor
example erial, videolink

Meeting

i a meeting was held was the required quorum mert?
O ves
] No

Datalls of creditors’ decisions

Detalls of decisions Including any modifications to the proposals approved by
the creditors are as follows:

1} The Joint Administrators’ Proposals be approved
without modification

Detalis of any resolutions passed

fGive details of any resolutions which were passed.

2) The remuneration of the Joint Administrators be fixed
as a set amount of £40,000 plus VAT,

3) Unpaid pre-administration costs of £5,137.50 plus VAT
be approved for payment as an expenss of the
Administration.

4) That the basis of the recharge of the Joint
Administrators’ category 2 disbursements be fixed by
reference {0 the rates set out in the Proposals and they be
authorised to be reimbursed as and when funds pemit.

5) The Joint Administrators be discharged from fiability in
respect of any action(s) of theirs as Administrators
pursuant to Para 98(2)(b) of Sch B1 1A1986 immediately
upon their appointment ceasing to have effect g

04/17 Varsion 1.0




AMO7

Netice of creditor’s decision on administrator’s proposals

Date and time of decision made or resolution passed

Date

Fofr [P [2fcfz]o
Time I‘?F.?T : 5 {B
m Sign and daten =
Administrator’s it
slgnature X
Signature date “1 11 L1

0417 Version 1.0




AMO7
Notice of creditor’s decision on administrator's proposals

B Presenter information X important information
You do not have to give any contact information, bt i | All Information on this form will appear on the
you do it will help Compantes House i thereis aquery | public record
oit the form, The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record,
= Jordan Hammersley @Where 10 send
“opmaes | eonard Curtis You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
- raturn it to the addrass below:
2nd Floor The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardift Wales, CF14 3UZ.
40 Queen Square DX 33050 cardife
[ Bristol
I Fast owe
Couneymegion
Postcode
Blsl1] [afalp] |
[m - : n Further information
= For further information please see the guidance notes
on the v]uebsne at wwwe.gov.uk/companieshouse
or emall enquiries@companieshouse.gov,uk
R 0117 929 4900 o panieshose.gox
M Checkiist This form is available in an
We may return forms completed (ncorrectly or alternative format. Please visit the
with nformation missing. forms page on the website at
Flaase make sure you have remembered the www.gov.uk/companieshouse
owing:
The company name and numbrer match the
information heid on the public Register.
You have signed the form.

This form has been provided free of charge by Companles House, 0412 Varsion 1.0




